POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1(b)-54760/2023/P

District Police Office,
Palakkad

Spplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in

04912536700

Dated.02-08-2023

DO No. 708/2023/P

Sub: Police Estt.- Working arrangement- Attaching of Sri. Shibu, CPO P 5417

to Kollam City on working arrangement basis - Extension - Orders issued.

Ref: 1. D G O No. 1341/2017 dated 05.06.2017.

2. D G O No. 1099/2018 dated 10.07.2018.

3. D G O No. 1039/2019 dated 11.07.2019.

4. DGO No.1255/2020 dated 09.07.2020.

5. DGO No.1442/2021 dated 02.07.2021.

6. DGO No.184/2022 dated 23/01/2022.

7. DGO No. 24/2023/PHQ Dated 04-01-2023

8. DGO No.1564/2023/PHQ dated 29-07-2023

In pursuance of the orders contained in the D G O 1st cited, Sri. Shibu. S, AR HC P 5417 (PEN 110453) of District Headquarter Camp Palakkad was attached to Kollam City on working arrangement basis for a period of one year and he was granted extension as per the DGO cited as 2nd to 7th.

Now as per DGO 8th cited, the working arrangement period of Sri. Shibu.S, AR HC P 5417 is extended for further period of one year with effect from 11/07/2023.

01-08-2023 ANAND R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual through Dy.Commandant, DHQ Camp for information

Copy To: The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthpuram(with C/L) for

information.

The District Police Chief, Kollam City of information and necessary

action.

The Dy.Commandant, DHQ Camp, Palakkad for necessary action.





A1, A2, A3, A4, A5, A6, A7, A8, B1, B2, B3, B4, F1, F2, F3, F4(a),A1(b)-49205/2022/Pb49d07F4(d), F5, F6, F7, F9, G2(a), G2 (b), H1 & H2 sections. D.O book & D.O file.





